SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No 25/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/07/2014 in RSA No. 5591/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

AHILYABAI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAYOGI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.L. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the interim relief, returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A. (Suman Jain)
Court Master