www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1652/2015

AHILYABAI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAYOGI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4 have already filed the counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested time to file the affidavit as proof of dasti service on respondent Nos.6, 8 to 10, 18, 23, 24 and 27 to 29. Be filed within two weeks' time.

List again on 18.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com