REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IV-A ITEM NO.3 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 10909/2016

AHILYABAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

SHIVAYOGI & ORS. Respondent(s) (Service of alternative arrangement notice is not complete. )

Date: 12-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR Mr Pratik Samajpati, Adv. Ms Neha Jain, Adv. Mr Ranjan Parmar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent nos. 1,6,7,8(i), 8(ii), 9 and 10 are duly represented.

Despite due service no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos.5 and 11 to 30.

Appellant is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) to be served on respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Service of such notice is complete upon respondent no.4 but no one has entered appearance.

List on 11.8.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar